



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	08/11/2021	Version No.:	VI
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	77011803
Name	Tony's Chocoloney sweet Solutions 4 bar gift pack 720g X 7
Ingredients	<p><b>Milk Crispy Wafer 180g Ingredients:</b> sugar, dried whole <b>milk</b>, cocoa butter, 13.89% wafer pieces (<b>wheat</b> flour, sugar, cocoa butter, skimmed cocoa powder, coconut oil, emulsifier (<b>soya</b> lecithin), whole <b>egg</b>, salt, antioxidant (ascorbic acid)), cocoa mass, 2.78% crunchy cookie (<b>wheat</b> flour, sugar, concentrated butter (milk), lactose (milk), <b>milk</b> protein, salt, malt extract (<b>barley</b>), raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate)), emulsifier (<b>soya</b> lecithin)</p> <p><b>Milk Caramel Biscuit 180g Ingredients:</b> sugar, dried whole <b>milk</b>, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, 9.44% biscuit (<b>wheat</b> flour, sugar, butter (<b>milk</b>), glucose syrup, skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, dextrose, rising agent (ammonium carbonates), salt, whole <b>milk</b> powder, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin)), 5.56% caramel (sugar, sweetened condensed <b>milk</b>, glucose syrup, salted butter (<b>milk</b>), cocoa butter, stabiliser (carrageenan), salt, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin)), emulsifier (<b>soya</b> lecithin)</p> <p><b>Milk Creamy Hazelnut Crunch 180g Ingredients:</b> sugar, dried whole milk, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, 7.78% <b>hazelnuts</b>, 5.39% <b>hazelnut</b> paste, 4.44% crunchy cookie (<b>wheat</b> flour, sugar, concentrated butter (milk), lactose (milk), <b>milk</b> protein, salt, malt extract (barley), raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate)), emulsifier (<b>soya</b> lecithin)</p> <p><b>Milk Chocolate 32% Almond, Honey and Nougat 180g Ingredients:</b> sugar, dry whole <b>milk</b>, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, 10% nougat (sugar, glucose syrup, <b>almonds</b> 2%, honey 0.2%, cocoa butter, potato starch, <b>egg</b> white, natural vanilla extract), emulsifier (<b>soya</b> lecithin)</p>

For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May also contain peanuts
Net Quantity	720g
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Tony's Chocolonely
Instructions for use	
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	100g
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2252kj/404kcal
Fat	32g
Of which saturated	18g
Carbohydrate	53g
Of which sugars	48g
Fibre	8g
Protein	0g
Salt	0.2g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes